
2022-2023 University of Charleston Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-9   Conf: 17-6   Home: 12-1   Away: 9-6   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Palacio, Trinity 33-33 1056 32.0 191-470 .406 28-91 .308 101-127 .795 38 88 126 3.8 74 2 113 72 6 56 511 15.5
10 McCormick, Markyia 29-21 783 27.0 140-347 .403 37-119 .311 83-107 .776 15 69 84 2.9 60 1 71 74 1 29 400 13.8
14 Reeves, Dakota 33-33 1034 31.3 128-299 .428 105-243 .432 37-45 .822 35 145 180 5.5 66 0 34 56 2 41 398 12.1
24 Francis, Clarrissa 33-15 590 17.9 120-224 .536 6-22 .273 63-80 .788 53 67 120 3.6 42 0 26 38 7 18 309 9.4
34 Davis, Sierra 33-15 539 16.3 70-161 .435 21-70 .300 25-34 .735 36 68 104 3.2 57 0 22 45 5 9 186 5.6
01 Moore, Haley 31-19 665 21.5 53-125 .424 10-37 .270 9-26 .346 51 93 144 4.6 74 2 29 55 19 28 125 4.0
21 Lee, Abby 32-10 449 14.0 45-102 .441 19-53 .358 12-20 .600 8 28 36 1.1 44 0 27 25 3 23 121 3.8
11 Stephenson, Maggie 33-17 438 13.3 41-101 .406 0-5 .000 12-23 .522 40 64 104 3.2 89 0 25 36 28 16 94 2.8
22 Nadir, Camryn 10-0 124 12.4 9-27 .333 2-8 .250 6-9 .667 2 8 10 1.0 14 0 8 13 4 6 26 2.6
35 Nesmith, Jamia 32-0 370 11.6 29-80 .363 3-13 .231 13-23 .565 42 68 110 3.4 63 0 9 40 3 17 74 2.3
20 Graham, Kiley 16-0 73 4.6 10-24 .417 4-12 .333 6-6 1.000 7 12 19 1.2 13 0 1 10 1 2 30 1.9
30 McClinton, Brionna 15-0 57 3.8 7-14 .500 7-13 .538 1-2 .500 2 5 7 0.5 3 0 0 4 0 2 22 1.5

15
Bumgardner-Ferguson,
Nakiyah 12-1 34 2.8 5-13 .385 3-8 .375 1-2 .500 2 5 7 0.6 1 0 2 4 0 1 14 1.2

04 Cardwell, Anna 33-0 298 9.0 13-32 .406 4-16 .250 7-12 .583 15 30 45 1.4 44 0 27 26 1 10 37 1.1
05 Donaldson, Amiyah 12-0 28 2.3 3-12 .250 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 0.3 5 0 1 4 0 3 8 0.7
02 Bridges, Shamiah 24-1 83 3.5 2-16 .125 1-12 .083 8-11 .727 3 2 5 0.2 13 0 1 7 0 4 13 0.5
03 Crafton, Alissa 11-0 29 2.6 0-8 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.2 4 0 0 6 0 1 2 0.2
Total 33 6650 201.5 866-2055 .421 250-724 .345 388-531 .731 416 827 1243 37.7 666 5 396 557 80 266 2370 71.82
Opponents 6650 201.5 735-1868 .393 188-645 .291 500-682 .733 349 799 1148 34.8 565 12 351 595 74 270 2158 65.39

Team Statistics UCM OPP
SCORING 2370 2158
    Points Per Game 71.8 65.4
    Scoring Margin 6.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 866-2055 735-1868
    Field Goal Pct .421 .393
3 POINT FG-ATT 250-724 188-645
    3PT FG Pct .345 .291
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 388-531 500-682
    FT Pct .731 .733
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 15.2
REBOUNDS 1243 1148
    Rebounds Per Game 37.7 34.8
    Rebounds Margin 2.9 –
ASSISTS 396 351
    Assists Per Game 12.0 10.6
TURNOVERS 557 595
    Turnovers Per Game 16.9 18.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 266 270
    Steals Per Game 8.1 8.2
BLOCKS 80 74
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.2
ATTENDANCE 1,252 4,318
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-96 15-288
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-392

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Charleston (WV) 626 560 578 594 12 2370
Opponents 530 513 540 546 29 2158

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 MERCYHURST W 78-74 130
11/12/22 CAL U (PA) W 80-73 50
11/16/22 at Lincoln (PA) L 68-74 385

* 11/19/22 at Concord W 72-57 273
* 11/22/22 GLENVILLE ST. W 79-70 35
* 11/30/22 at Fairmont St. L 71-78 381
* 12/03/22 FROSTBURG ST. W 80-68 62
* 12/07/22 WEST LIBERTY W 78-58 78
* 12/10/22 at Wheeling W 64-50 250

12/13/22 at Bluefield St. W 80-60 44
12/17/22 at Salem (WV) W 55-53 98
12/31/22 at UVA Wise W 79-56 163

* 01/04/23 WEST VA. WESLEYAN W 71-51 34
* 01/07/23 at Davis & Elkins W 73-64 101
* 01/11/23 at Alderson Broaddus L 57-60 25
* 01/14/23 NOTRE DAME (OH) W 82-46 76
* 01/18/23 CONCORD W 80-68 77
* 01/21/23 at West Virginia St. L 65-88 822
* 01/25/23 at Frostburg St. W 70-62 283
* 01/28/23 FAIRMONT ST. W 73-70 200
* 02/01/23 WHEELING W 86-72 45
* 02/04/23 at West Liberty L 77-87 278
* 02/08/23 at West Va. Wesleyan W 60-50 110
* 02/11/23 DAVIS & ELKINS W 72-68 78
* 02/15/23 at Notre Dame (OH) W 59-55 100
* 02/18/23 ALDERSON BROADDUS W 100-64 87
* 02/22/23 at Glenville St. L 51-78 1,005
* 02/25/23 WEST VIRGINIA ST. L 82-85 300

03/02/23 vs Wheeling W 62-51 250
03/04/23 vs Concord W 78-54 250
03/05/23 vs Glenville St. L 59-76 1,140
03/10/23 vs Gannon W 69-65 160
03/11/23 vs West Chester L 60-73 158

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of Charleston Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 17-6   Home: 10-1   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Palacio, Trinity 22-22 711 32.3 128-324 .395 19-63 .302 68-85 .800 28 57 85 3.9 50 1 73 50 4 37 343 15.6
10 McCormick, Markyia 18-11 457 25.4 78-199 .392 23-72 .319 47-59 .797 10 41 51 2.8 36 1 44 48 1 21 226 12.6
14 Reeves, Dakota 22-22 678 30.8 73-181 .403 59-146 .404 31-38 .816 27 90 117 5.3 46 0 23 37 2 28 236 10.7
24 Francis, Clarrissa 22-10 385 17.5 85-159 .535 6-17 .353 42-54 .778 40 43 83 3.8 28 0 21 25 4 12 218 9.9
34 Davis, Sierra 22-9 364 16.5 53-117 .453 16-47 .340 20-27 .741 27 46 73 3.3 39 0 17 28 3 8 142 6.5
21 Lee, Abby 21-10 328 15.6 37-81 .457 16-41 .390 10-16 .625 7 21 28 1.3 31 0 24 16 2 18 100 4.8
01 Moore, Haley 21-14 465 22.1 37-93 .398 7-27 .259 8-21 .381 31 62 93 4.4 52 2 22 41 13 20 89 4.2
22 Nadir, Camryn 7-0 108 15.4 9-24 .375 2-8 .250 6-9 .667 1 5 6 0.9 9 0 7 10 3 6 26 3.7
11 Stephenson, Maggie 22-11 286 13.0 35-76 .461 0-2 .000 8-16 .500 27 43 70 3.2 63 0 18 25 23 9 78 3.5
20 Graham, Kiley 11-0 59 5.4 8-19 .421 3-9 .333 6-6 1.000 5 8 13 1.2 8 0 0 6 1 2 25 2.3
35 Nesmith, Jamia 21-0 231 11.0 20-60 .333 2-11 .182 7-17 .412 33 48 81 3.9 42 0 6 26 2 11 49 2.3
30 McClinton, Brionna 11-0 50 4.5 7-12 .583 7-12 .583 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.4 2 0 0 1 0 1 21 1.9
04 Cardwell, Anna 22-0 201 9.1 10-22 .455 3-12 .250 7-11 .636 9 22 31 1.4 31 0 18 21 1 6 30 1.4
02 Bridges, Shamiah 15-1 59 3.9 2-13 .154 1-9 .111 5-8 .625 2 1 3 0.2 10 0 1 5 0 3 10 0.7

15
Bumgardner-Ferguson,
Nakiyah 8-0 22 2.8 1-8 .125 0-5 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 0.5 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0.4

05 Donaldson, Amiyah 9-0 24 2.7 2-9 .222 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.4 5 0 1 3 0 3 4 0.4
03 Crafton, Alissa 8-0 22 2.8 0-8 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.3 4 0 0 4 0 1 2 0.3
Total 22 4450 202.3 585-1405 .416 164-483 .340 268-371 .722 300 539 839 38.1 457 4 275 371 59 186 1602 72.82
Opponents 4450 202.3 485-1234 .393 132-437 .302 347-479 .724 235 542 777 35.3 390 8 232 419 47 173 1449 65.86

Team Statistics UCM OPP
SCORING 1602 1449
    Points Per Game 72.8 65.9
    Scoring Margin 6.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 585-1405 485-1234
    Field Goal Pct .416 .393
3 POINT FG-ATT 164-483 132-437
    3PT FG Pct .340 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 268-371 347-479
    FT Pct .722 .724
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 15.8
REBOUNDS 839 777
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 35.3
    Rebounds Margin 2.8 –
ASSISTS 275 232
    Assists Per Game 12.5 10.5
TURNOVERS 371 419
    Turnovers Per Game 16.9 19.0
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 186 173
    Steals Per Game 8.5 7.9
BLOCKS 59 47
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.1
ATTENDANCE 1,072 3,628
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-97 11-330
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Charleston (WV) 419 386 390 395 12 1602
Opponents 346 348 365 361 29 1449

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/19/22 at  Concord W 72-57 273
11/22/22 GLENVILLE ST. W 79-70 35
11/30/22 at  Fairmont St. L 71-78 381
12/03/22 FROSTBURG ST. W 80-68 62
12/07/22 WEST LIBERTY W 78-58 78
12/10/22 at  Wheeling W 64-50 250
01/04/23 WEST VA. WESLEYAN W 71-51 34
01/07/23 at  Davis & Elkins W 73-64 101
01/11/23 at  Alderson Broaddus L 57-60 25
01/14/23 NOTRE DAME (OH) W 82-46 76
01/18/23 CONCORD W 80-68 77
01/21/23 at  West Virginia St. L 65-88 822
01/25/23 at  Frostburg St. W 70-62 283
01/28/23 FAIRMONT ST. W 73-70 200
02/01/23 WHEELING W 86-72 45
02/04/23 at  West Liberty L 77-87 278
02/08/23 at  West Va. Wesleyan W 60-50 110
02/11/23 DAVIS & ELKINS W 72-68 78
02/15/23 at  Notre Dame (OH) W 59-55 100
02/18/23 ALDERSON BROADDUS W 100-64 87
02/22/23 at  Glenville St. L 51-78 1005
02/25/23 WEST VIRGINIA ST. L 82-85 300


